SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

MIT Mot Cocp,  vs. Sepncter o 01 jc;/&q
NO. /344 ED NO.430-9/ D DATE/TIME OF SALE -G-0< ~0%0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /75 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3. 5¢

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /g,00
POSTING HANDBRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S 6,50
; TARY b 00
NOTAR TOTAL-*”’*********iﬁ;***** g L/@,{O
WEB POSTING 23t S150.0
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S A ﬁz 24
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES v, $75.00
TOT AL % o sk s s sk ok ok e s o g %Q,ZE
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) o $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s Ylh<o

TOT AL *#% & sk oo ook sk ook o B ok ok o kS ?/J‘S/D

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_ _
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 738 S,00

TOTAL *#%ssesohsriksakidarikss ¢ S_/ 60

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S -
WATER 20 S ]
TOTAL ERE RS EEEEETEE ST $ _— 0 —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [40,00
MISC. _ S
$

TOT AL % ok s ks o ok o o ko g —~O0—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S 76



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
M plo (,} ) &} P vs. e fir g & it L ,«*_’fggﬂ
NO._ ) §4-o¥ ED NO. o o | D

.
DATETIME OF SALE:_ g = 7~0S" 0440

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s/ 506«74 |
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § S, /’7[
TRANSFIR TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § -
MISC. COSTS $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /635,90
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: -] A
i *

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

L
TOTAL DUE: s [43890
LESS DEPOSIT: $s 2000 20
DOWN PAYMENT: S _
TOTAL LI [N 8 DAYS s 36010
ety wj



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center .
701 Market Street L
Philadelphia, PA 19106 :
http/iwww.soldbecklaw.com/

February 25, 2005

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timonthy Chamberlain

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs. JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN
S. ZALOGA
Sale Book No.: / Sale Writ No.:

Dear Timonthy Chamberlain:

Enclosed are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Please record the deed to the property as follows:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
International Plaza I1

14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000

Dallas, TX 75254-2916

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please retum the Deed to me in the self-addressed envelope enclosed herewith.
Thank you for your cooperation.

GOLDBECK MecCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

v QUthigu lpLbppy
Althea Udo-Inyang

Legal Assistant

215-825-6370

215-825-6470(fax)
audo-invang(goldbecklaw.com




NO. 2004-CV-420 - ZALOGA
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numdia, PA 17858

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated
February 09, 2005 to
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
International Plaza 1T

14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2916

Date: February 25, 2003




REV. 183 EX {11-52)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMLIE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

. RECORDER'S USE ONLY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
STATEMENT OF VALUE ook Namber

Page Nurmnber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/cansideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2} when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Staterment of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public ulility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person: = v

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER (215) 627-1322
STREET ADDRESS

701 Market Street

CITY STATE ZIP.CODE

Suite 5000 - Meilon Independance Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE CF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR{SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTYSHERIFF OF COLUMBIA FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS E '

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 Internaticonal Plaza il, 14221 Dallas Parkway, Swte 1000

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITy STATE ZIP CODE -

Bloomsburg PA 17815Bloomsburg Dallas X 75254-2916 -

C. PROPERTY LOCATION _ ' e

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BORCUGH

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate Numidia — LOCUST TOWNSHIP

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 20-01A-037

D. VALUATION DATA .

I

2

1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION

2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION

$1,606.76 + -{)- =$1.606.76
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
$29,132.00 E‘ZC&OR =$ 88,853.00

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A, AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION
100%

18. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
CONVEYED 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

0O 0O 0 o o

(Attach copy of resolution.)

O

O

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

{NAME OF DECEDENT)

(ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Transfer from mortgager to a holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Book 706 Page 0593 -

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) Federal National Mortgage Association is an

exempt corporation. 12 U.8.C, 1723 A. (C) (2).

Under penalties of law or ordinance, 1 declare that | have examined this Statement, |nc|ud|ng accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIELE

DATE

February 25, 20?)5

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REUSAL TQO RECORD THE DEED




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, President , being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and

was estublished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

said Town, County and State since that day and on the attachcd notice January 19, 26: February
2, 2005. as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said

newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

(Notary Public)

Conmmonwealth Of Pennsylvania

My CpTImrsston YR BILES Al

Bennis L. Ashenfalder, Notary Public
Soott Twp.. Columixa County

My Commission Expires July 3, 2007

fembar. Ponnsyivania Association OFf Notaries

ANA NOW ..o L 20 , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ccoverven... for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

tec for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5704 FHA-6300
FAX: (576) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS.
JENNIFER & BRIAN ZALOGA
WRIT OF EXECUTION =186 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
Jaruary 6, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JENNIFER & BRIAN ZALOGA AT 10 ASPEN LN NUMIDIA
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPLUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

~50 ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

T T

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAI\
SHERIFF

SWORNTO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL MF

THIS 6™ DAY OF JANUARY 2005

/}/ﬁ e //5,/2_“_}_,
Nﬁjﬂ o Cyavasy PUBLIG l

‘ 36, o CO., PA
by c%ﬁn‘t}éémn SPIES NOVEMAER 07, 2005

[N




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

2 ProrESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT Law

JosEPH A. GOLDRECE, JR. KrRIsTINA G. MUrTiA*
GaRY E. McCAFFERTY* LesnLiz E. PuUIDA*
MIcHAEL T. MCKEEVER* Svite 5000 Lisa A. D' ANGELI*
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER EOWARD SPARKMAN
701 MARKET STREET
PHILAGELPHIA, PA 19106-1532 *PA & NJ Bar

{215) 627-1322
Feox (215) 627-7734

December 10, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2004-CV-420
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN S. ZALOGA

Dear Sir/Madam;

The abovc case may be sold on February 09, 2005. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

/sf

Jose ¥ Y%Goldbeco

JAG/ 1mb



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M...4EVER MT-0280
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellen Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRIAN S, ZALOGA
“Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No., 2004-CV-420
16 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was madc by

(

e

Pcrsonal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

X

() Certified mail by Sheriffs Office.

{) Ordinary mail by Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attomey for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by J oseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, (original recelpt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by I8 P.S.
Scction 4904, J '




?LF_:.IJ 3701 98u8 3827 YLLE
TO:  SALOGA. BRIAN &,
BRIAN S. ZALOGA

219 8. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEFVER
November 2, 2004

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

ViAo
A

ZALOGA, JENNIFER M. / MT-0280
~ Colurmhia

. PS Form 3800, June 2000

FETURMN
RECEIFT

F’c-sti_jg_e
Certifiey Fee

SERVIGE —
SERVIC Reaturn Recaipt Foe

Heslr@{:iecl__[_i_e_.‘i\,_fer\,_r___ _

| Tetal Pof_}Etge & Fees e

7160 3901 9848 3827 u4bDA

TO:  ZALOGA, JENNIFER M.
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 S, Warren Street

Berwick, PA 18603

GOLDBECK MCCAITERTY & MUKLEVER
November 2, 2004

SENDER:

HEEE_:RE,NCIE: ZALOGA, JENNIFER M. / MT-0280)

A

/ = Columbia

RETURN
RECEIET

| Certificd Fee

SERVICE
i Raturn Heceipl Fee

Restricted Deliverv____

Tetal Postage & Fees E L s

S Posial Service
Receipt for
Certified Mai!

wErme Fytwideg
s wteinaciong Kal

POSTMARK OR DATE

RERIEENE

PLE0 3901 9848 3827 yp2a
TO: JENNIFLR M. ZA10GA
JENNIFER M ZALOGA
10 ASPEN LANE
MYSTIC MOUNTAIN FSTATE
NUMIDIA, PA 17858

GOILDBECK MCC CAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Novermber 2, 2004

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

- ZALOGA, JENNIFER M./ MT -0280
2[4/ss

~ Columbia

RETURN
AECEIPT
SERVICE

Postage

f

LS Postal Sprvice
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Mo swance Coversge Pravided
00 Mot Lise far trterpatinng Mai

Cettified Fea

et eontal Beevice

Heceipt for
Certified Mail

siue Goverage Frovided
P UsR a7 International Mail

POSTMARK OR DATE

R Rt P Yp—

?]'.E'U 3901 9848 3827 4k39

BRIAN 8. ZA1 0GA
BRIAN S ZALOGA
10 ASPEN LANE

MYSTIC MOUNTAIN ESTATE
NUMIDIA, PA 17858

TO:

. GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKERVER
SENDER: November 2, 2004
REF?R_ENCE: ZALOGA, JENNIFER M. / MT-0280

;( rf_f c;-';f ) = Colimbia

— S Form 3800, June 2000
RETURN
HEZEIPT
SERVICE

i Po sluge

——

LS Posial Seroipe PDSTMAhK OR DATE

Receipt for
Certified Mail

I Mo Insiarne e Civerage Providar

|
!

o M lag dar it rnatinemal fdz




P
t1.1411|1a\nﬂ.-t‘ L&

R
” ...oo;vrmqm THIS mmo.:Oz ON cm_._cmm,___
~COuPL

BRIAN 3
ZALOGA
219 §. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(OLDDBECK MCCAFFERTY & ACKEEVER
ZALOGA, SENNTFER M. / MT-0280 Colunbia
e
PS Form 3811, July 2001

. Articie Mul

N I | e i

7160 3501 9a4a 3827 YLOA : 1 L :m:...d_“.. T Addresses

bl §

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

OGA, JENNIFER M.
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 §. Warren Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

DBECK TRTY &MCKEEY ~ :
ZALOGA, SENNIFER M. / MT-0230  ~Colunibia o \\ a5

PS Form 3811, July 2001 Domestic Return Receipt




Name and Address of Sender _ Check type of mail or service, ' Affix Stamp Here

If i d
W@#.WWMMMUQ—A [ Certified .. | Recorded Delivery (internationaly wﬁom_rm_mmmﬁmowwﬁ_._so.

L coD _} Registerad : or for additional copies
701 MARKET STREET i T DelveryConfirmation _ Refum Reosipt for Merchandise of this bill)
PHILADELPHIA, PA 1 Express Mail .". Signature Confirmation Postmark and
QM_ 06-1 mwM. _ Insured Date of Receipt

dresses ; ! I Handling 1 Actua Value nsured DueSender {DC | 8C SH RD _ RR
A (Name, Sireet, Gly. Site, & 2P Code) Postage Fee | cCharge ' fRegistered  Value COD | Fee | Fee | Fee : Fee Fee

Artizle Number
_ T ! _ ! _

1. PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - "
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement ” 7

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432 .

P.0. Box 2675 _ ” m L

|M. —_— e ——— . . I%gl PR

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA
" COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

3 S Suite A
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 7

THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA CORP. | ot R "
o - — | BODEVERGREEMNLANE . B g
4. CATAURSSA, PA 17820 _ | | | L _

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION 7
(EJECTMENT) 7 |
5 o ’ - Pl BUA 84U o _ R } - 7 ’ !
BUFFALO , NY 14240 “ L
_
|
|

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS

_— . 10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate B I
B. | Numidia, PA 17858

“Total Number of Pleces " Total Number of Pieces | Postmaster, Per {Name of receiving employes)
Listed by Sender  Received at Post Office See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 2) Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen

MT-0280

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA & BRIAN S. ZALOGA N‘Q ?—3‘_ y»\



GOLDBECK McCAFFER. & McKEEVER

BY: loseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attornecy LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
70T Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiif

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff

VS,
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION -LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2004-CV-420

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate

Numidia, PA 17858

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 S, Warren Strect
Berwick, PA [8603

BRIAN S. ZALOGA
219 S, Warren Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 8. Warren Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
219 8, Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of 7y judgment creditor whose judgment is a rece _len on the property 1o be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA CORP.
600 LVERGREEN LANE
CATAURSSA, PA 17820

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION {ETECTMENT)
PO BOX 840
BUFFALO ,NY 14240

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be aifected by the sale. .

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858

{attach separate shect if more space is needed)
T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowiedge or

information and belief. ] understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: December 10, 2004

¥
DRECK @ZAFFERTY & McKFEVER
: Joseph A-Gotdbeck, Jr., Esq.

ttorney for Plaintiff



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/8/2004 DOCKET # 186ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA

 PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LAURA'S. WEAVER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 WEST LAKE GLORY ROAD FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON o P B
RELATIONSHIP ) _ ) IDENTIFICATION B
DATE +2/45/2% TIME 7’5 MILEAGE B OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height ___ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA __ POB_(POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7<) -
DEPUTY L fee M/ DATE o2 o i?/cﬂj/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/8/2004 DOCKET # 186ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA CORP. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
600 EVERGREEN LAND FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA |

)
SERVED UPON LRl P A A7 5N ¢ o o

RELATIONSHIP (lnfoz IDENTIFICATION -
DATE /7 /* #7 TIME _~“s  MILEAGE ~ OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight __ Eves ~ Hair  Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB .~ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /[éq /F2z//( DATE .~ % .




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SCRVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/8/2004 DOCKET # 186ED2004
rar v S

PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION -
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M, M. ZALOGA Cee / /)//; S

BRIAN S. ZALOGA / T ey
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED A VAT o
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
10 ASPEN LANE, MYSTIC MT. FORECLOSURE
NUMIDIA

/7 _
-~ . - 2 . s )4 ) g __',-—-—'—‘.
SERVED UPON '"_%J’ e - [ 7

RELATIONSHIP | | __ IDENTIFICATION ~
DATE 7%« TIME ‘<% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA . POB__ POE_ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18~ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY S s




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# & - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/8/2004 DOCKET # 186ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN §. ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| 15 PERRY AVE, FOREBCLOSURE
| BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON (_g_c;//‘ ¢ < s SiB AN
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE//-3C-Y  TIME /05¢s  MILEAGE OTHER _ i
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes Hair _ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA kOB A POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

DD. REGISTCRED AGENT

B

NOT FOUND AT PLACE QF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY s w_ DATE _)/-3a~-y




HMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY

FHONI COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 340 24 HOUR PHOINE
A5 TN TH-te 2 BLOOMSBLRG, Pa 7RIS [REITEL VR
FAX: (5701 JBY-3625
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION Daocket # 186ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2004, AT [1:35 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
UNECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BRIAN ZALOGA AT 2198
WARREN ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOHN WOLCHONSK!I, FATHER IN LAW, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, \]OVE\JBER 23,2004
i ‘M’J&gﬂd M
/i ’zﬂb Jfitoe

NOTARYLUBLIC TI\flO HY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SUERIFF

{ NOTARIAL SEAL
' WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC r S
| BLODMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA J- / : B/Z/
Py ¢ COMMISSICN EXPIRES NOVEMEER 07, 200 X i, LLA
o P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF
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D. Is delivary address different from tem 17 1 Yas

_..u_..,
-8 Addres
C g 4
[ Ne
T Yes

Date of Daliv
102595-02-M-1.

¥
17

C.

wu

v

[ Return Receipt for Merchand

0 c.oD.

T Express Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

_J
NP N )

If YES, enter delivery address below:

# Certified Mail
] Registered
O Insured Mail

B. Received by { Printed Nameﬁt? (’_ ; p

X ST

3. Service Type

004 11ekO 0005 9394
Domestic Returm Recsipt

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELKFARE

so that we can return the card to you.
PO BOX 8016

2N & |F BESNCed LBIVElY 1s uesiied.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,
1. Article Addressed to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
(Transfer from service label
; PS Form 3811, February 2004

2. Article Number

- SENDER: COMPLETE ik

B Complete items 1, 2, ana 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

U, S SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIN FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STRELT- s™M FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

DELIVERY

L COMPLETE THIS SECTIONS

A. Sighature .~ \

AW

A e e
x{ j i“—*ruiJ(T qu“’.#ln: | -l Addfesse

L

. Date of Delive
NOV ¢
17 [ Yes

Lo

B. %ivecl by ( Printed Nameiy ~.L¢‘}:

0. Is delivery address different from
F YES, enter defivery adcress |

Service Type

B} Certified Mail {7 Express Mail

[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
1 insured Mail L1 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fog) ] ves

2. Article Mumber
{Transfer from service fabel)

7004 L1LO OCO5 9398 939k

B Complete items 1, 2, ana 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
sG that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or an the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Recelpt

1. Aricle Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STRIEET ROOM 3259
PHILADUELPHIA. PA 19106

T02595-02-M-1£

COMPLEYE THIS SECTIONSRN DELIVERY

A Sgnature ; /3{.

X M . 7 Agent™
[ Address:

B, R?;e%d _by n‘{rred Name)r._
- TR Ay

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes'

C. Date of Delive

if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
- Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
T Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} 1 ves

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service labed)

*004 LLLG 0005 5398 9402

P8 Form 3811, February 2004

SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, aca 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOj

b DELIVERY

A, Sighature

B. ﬁécervéby{ Printed Name) 1

[ Agent
8 Address

1. Article Addressed to:

MaT Mortoare Corn.
PO Pox 847
Buffalo, PA 1424"

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O3 Yes

If YES, entar delivery address helow: O Ne
3. Senvice Type
W Certitied Mail O Express Mail
[ Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
] Insurad Mail O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

2. Article Number
{Transfer fram service labal)

2004 L1LO DOOS 9398 9353

: P8 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1:



Complete items 1, 2, &, 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card o you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

ture R A
DS S T 2
MM\‘\ Aﬂ Addresss

B. Received by { Printed Name)

zm UmﬁogDm_m

1. Article Addregsed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

D. ls delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
L
3, Service Type
M Certified Mail [ Express Mail
7 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O lnsured Mail 3 G.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabel}

700% 11L0 0005 9398 9372

~ PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE

B Complete items 1, 2, avn 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, :
or on the front if space permits.

Bormestic Return Receipt

1. Article Addressed to:

Cammorssealth of PA
™0 Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

1052595-02-M-1£

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOj DELIVERY

- O >o“%l

B Address

A. Signature

X

C. Um.m of Delive

3. Sewice Type

# Certified Mail  T1 Express Mall
[ Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandi
01 insured Mail O c.on,

4. Restiicted Delivery? (Extra Foe) [ Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service tabel}

7004 11L0D 0005 93588 935

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-18



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 74 HOUR PHONE
(570 3&9-56. 22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13705 M 845300

FAK(S70; 38Y-3637F

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 186ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTLON - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S, ZALOGA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 22,2004, AT 11:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JENNIFER ZALOGA AT 2198
WARREN 5T., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOHN WOLCHONSKI, Father. A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2004

: ’ ; ,/. ,
J: . FE ; ’ :, £ T ‘;._‘;_
Loy Wlevyies .
NOTARY PUBLIC N TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
] NDTTAEfAL SEALRY b | SIERIFF
HENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ! ’
ELOOMSBURG. COLLMBIA CO, PA P, /
e TOUAMISSION BPIRES NOVEMEER 07, 200s! / 7 ey
put . X e -,

P [ANGELO
DEPLTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OTFICER: SCRVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/8/2004 DOCKET # 186ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S, ZALOGA
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
’_COL—UMB[A COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
 BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON "™ g5~ oM. / / e~

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE//-22.«) TIME Q<% MILEAGE OTHER __
Race _ Sex _ Height - Weight | Eyes  Hair _ Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB XS POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N ,.
DEPUTY %ﬁ(& N C DATE f/~22~-¢



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/8/2004 DOCKET # 186ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ~ | PAPERS TO SERVED
BRIAN ZALOGA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
219 S. WARREN ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON VIS, s & £ BAS S

RELATIONSHIP 7~ 77 €# /4 .3,  DENTIFICATION -

DATE #2227 TIMEL _#/$5  MILEAGE __ _ OTHER L

Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _~POB__ POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

‘ 4 )
DEPUTY ﬁt)u o DATE 7/ 22 o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/8/2004 DOCKET # 1861:D2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. M, ZALOGA
BRIAN S, ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
JENNIFER ZALOGA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
219 S, WARREN ST. FORECLOSURE
| BERWICK
- Do
SERVED UPON Jed N Levelpensey
RELATIONSHIP Earafe g IDENTIFICATION
DATE /. 244 TIME //%¢$  MILEAGE __ __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eycs _ _Harr __ Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICR ATPOA ~~POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. ) > .. .
Nt (M
DEPUTY / e I {,(; DATE S ZE .0y




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 11/22/2004 Fee:

ZALOGA BRIAN S & JENNIFER M
212 5 WARREN STREET
BERWICK PA 183603

Assessment: 29,132
Balanceg as of 11/22/2004

YEAR TRX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

.

3

B}/=‘r l i'-'x'm'ﬂ\}‘j [\ (‘L"\Eu'\\iﬂ’&i&;h -

55.400 Cert. NO: 293

District: LOCUST TWE

Deed: 0572 -0178
Location: LOT 10

Parcel Id:20 -0LlA-037-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID

Per: KAEYL.

BALANCE



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED# )64~ ¢

DATE RECEIVED /--ctf ,

DOCKET AND INDEX __jj~j0-c¢f

SET FILE FOLDER UP  JI~jo-ef
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM o |

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST et SO

Y
CHECK FOR $::356-668 OR 2¢90,00 CK# 2,946
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

& RKE

{ ;‘M‘Si f

J..\ /“f‘\
{{_\_.; s RS

S

SALE DATE fed, 7 3005 TIME %00
POSTING DATE Jan, & 2%
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER I®T WEEK _Ygn, /9

2™ WEEK 26

3P WEEK  feh, o gas




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 186 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 420 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the ‘Township of Locust, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane: said iron also being the northwest
comer of Lot No. ¥ and ihe northeast comer of lands herein deseribed;
THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds cast 194.53 feet to an iron pin; THENCL by Lot
No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46,22 feet; THENCE by the same south 80 degrecs 24
minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot Ne. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minuics 36
seconds west 196.73 feet to an iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; THENCE by said edge of
right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16 seconds east 111.64 feel to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.
UNDER AND SUBIECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and Pennsylvania Power and Light
Cornpany and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and recorded in Columbia Countty Miscellaneous
Book 52 at Page 838.
Title to said portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads extending through
premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971,
1s subject to public and private rights therein.
BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed dated June 21, 1994 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and
conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr., husband and wife,
FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as more fully set forth in
Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or eashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If' the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainlain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Geldbeck, Ir Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 186 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 420 OF 2004 ID 1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:;

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:
BLEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of° right-cf-way of Aspen Lanc; said ivon also being the northwest
comer of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner of lands herein described,
THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 fect to an iron pin; THENCE by Let
No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet; THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24
minutes 24 scconds west 57.25 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees (9 minutes 36
scconds west 196.73 feet to an iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; THENCE by said edge of
right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16 seconds cast 111.64 feet to the placc of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and Peansylvania Power and Light
Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and recorded in Columbia County Miscelfaneous
Book 52 al Page 838,
Title to said portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads extending through
premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971,
is subject to public and private rights therein.
BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed dated June 21, 1994 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Record Book 572 at Page [78 granted and
conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V, Bradiey, Sr., husband and wife.
FURTHER UNDER AND SUBIJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and ¢covenants as more fully set forth in
Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (£0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid al sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certitied check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails (o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainiain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The delaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attormey fees incurred by the SherilT in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintif's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheritffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 186 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 420 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT QF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTATN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-ol-way of Aspen Lane: said iron also being the northwest
corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner ol lands herein described;
THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an jron pin; THENCE by Lot
No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 scconds west 46.22 feet; THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24
minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36
seconds west 196.73 feet to an iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; THENCE by said edge of
right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16 seconds cast 111.64 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous
Book 52 at Page 838,
Tile to said portion of the premiscs within the bed of O1d Route 42 and various roads extending through
premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Metlyn J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971,
1s subject to public and private rights therein.
BETING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed dated June 21, 1994 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and
conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr., husband and wife.
FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as more (ully set forth in
Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either 1o sue the
bidder [or the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintifl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Ir Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Markel Strect www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

Vs,

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA No. 2004-CV-420
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858
WRTT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: (/‘)/ J (/'" éﬂD -/ | %7

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate Numidia, PA 17858
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE 3103,113.39

Interest From 12/01/2003
Through 06/09/2004

(Costs to be added)

Ffolhfmotary, Common Pleas Court
ol Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy W C(." é"h’mq\

Dated: 11 j/ C%\\a\m\-‘( \“‘}—_:ﬂc\\-\_; =% K,Qa\«a_;







ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Townsh ip of Locust, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron
pin also being the northwest corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner of lands herein
described:

THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet;

THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24 minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron
pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds west 196.73 feet to an
iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane;

THENCE by said edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16
seconds east 111.64 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and
Pennsylvania Power and Light Company and Bel Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and
recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 52 at Page 838. :

Title to that portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 47 and various roads
extending through premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn I.
Jenkins dated November 19, 1971, is subject o public and private rights therein.

BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbiz Corporation, by its deed
dated June 21, 1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in
Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr..
husband and wife.

FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as
more fully set forth in Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.
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Liberty Bell Agency, Inc.

701 Market Street, Mellon Independenca Center - Suite 5001, Phiiadelphia, PA 19108
(215) 825-3660 @ FAX: (215) 625-3885

Monday, November 15, 2004 FORECLOSURE REPORT Order#: LBA-17731A
TH:S SEARCH COVERS THE FERIOD TO: 4/28/04
FRE - —— [Uso lanal description from deed attacked]
10 ASPEN LA L ——
Locust Township  Columbia County, PA 18803 | ™ Tendnt S l I faaflndx-
PAl v ¥
20-NA-037 2004 $29,132.00
[ CWNER UF RRCORD: T
BRIAN S. ZALOGA, and JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
by dead from Joseph P. Bradley, Sr, and Joyce V. Bradiay
Dated: 11/17/96 and recorded: 11/16/98 in Book 705 page 589
| FEDERAL LIENS: None of record
| BANKRUPTGIES: None of record .
DELINQUENT Delinquent taxes and tax claims, If avallable, are shown hersalter. Possible addions) tax deilnquencies may ewist, but
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$99,000.00 Brian S. Zaloga and Jennifer M. Zaloga q\’
' To: MAT Mortgage Corporation
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i Dated: 11/17/98 and recorded 11/18/88 in Book 708 page 553
! 5\
| JUDGMENTS: #336-2004 411404 sz,m:| .40 ~vg=  Brian 8. Zaloga and
' The Scuther Columbia Carp. Jannifer M. Zaloga
600 Evergresn Lanem Catsurssa PA 17820 \
.
#420-1004 4/26/04 $101876.85 -vs-  Jennifer M. Zaloga and
M & T Mortgaga Corporation (Ejsctment) Brian 3. Zaloga
PO Bex 840, Bufialo NY 14240
MECHAMICS CLAIMS: ™ Nane of record
Cther GlimsLian: None of record
SUPPORT LIENS: Overdue support payments become liens on all real progarty gwped bv 5

REMARKS:

dus. Certificetions may need 0 be obteined to den

olumhia County Domestic Relations Office,
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Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Butfalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF
vs. COMMON PLEAS
JENNIFER M. ZAT.OGA of Columbia County
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
10 Aspen Lanc, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NGO, 2004-CV-420

Ao -£D- /5E

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.

4dpl A. Goldbeck, Tr.
Worney for plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attornev for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffale, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff
V4.

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZAL.OGA
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858

Detendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTTON - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-CV-420

rod-ED. /Ll

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Dcputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

el
BY; ;lftsgi;h A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Atto

1ey for Plaintiff



- ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situatc in the Town ship of Locust, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron
pin also being the northwest corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner of lands herein
described:

THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 scconds east 194.53 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet:

THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24 minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron
pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds west 196.73 feet to an
iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane;

THENCT by said edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16
seconds east 111.64 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and
Pennsylvania Power and Light Company and Bell Telephone Company. dated May 9, 1975 and
recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 52 at Page 838. :

Title to that portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads
extending through premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J.
Jenkins dated November 19, 1971, is subject to public and private rights therein.

BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed
dated June 21, 1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in
Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr..
husband and wite.

FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as
more fully set forth in Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron
pin also being the northwest corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner of lands herein
described:

THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46,22 feet:

THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24 minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron
pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds west 196.73 feet to an
iron pin on south edge of right-ol~way of Aspen Lane; '

THENCE by said edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16
seconds east 111.64 fect to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between Hi gh Sky, Inc. and
Pennsylvania Power and Light Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and
recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 52 at Page 838,

Tite to that portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads
extending through premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J.
Jenkins dated November 19, 1971, is subject 1o public and private rights therein.

BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed
dated June 21, 1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in
Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V., Bradiey, Sr.,
husband and wife.

FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as
more fully set forth in Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178. '



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron
pin also being the northwest corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast cormer of lands herein
described;

THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 deprees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet;

THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24 minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron
pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrecs 09 minutes 36 seconds west 196,73 feet to an
iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen lLane;

THENCE by said edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16
seconds east 111.64 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-ol-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and
Pennsylvania Power and Light Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and
recorded in Columbia County Miscellancous Book 52 at Page 838. :

Title to that portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads
extending through premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn I.
Jenkins dated November 19, 1971, is subject to public and private rights therein.

BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed
dated June 21, 1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in
Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr.,
husband and wife,

FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants ag
more fully set forth in Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situalc in the Township of Locust, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron
pin also being the northwest corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner of lands herein
described;

THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 fect;

THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24 minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron
pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds west 196.73 feet to an
iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lanc;

THENCE by said edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16
secontds cast 111.64 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and
Pennsylvania Power and Light Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and
recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 52 at Page 838.

Title to that portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads
extending through premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J.
Jenkins dated November 19, 1971, is subject to public and private rights therein,

BEING THE SAME premises which 1he Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed
dated June 21, 1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in
Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr.,
husband and wife,

FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as
more fully set forth in Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

COURT NUMBER
2004-Cv-420

DEFENDANT/S/
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN S. ZALOGA

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDWVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

BRIAN 3. ZALOGA

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
219 S. Warren Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

jode}pé _/460%(1&964, jﬁ".

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 November 2, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

COURT NUMBER
2004-CV-420

DEFENDANT/S/
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN S. ZALOGA

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
NOTICE OF SALE

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
219 8. Warren Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON iN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

TELEPHONE NUMBER CATE
{215) 627-1322 November 2, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




2004-CV-420

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
of Columbia County

Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL, ACTION - LAW
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) FORECLOSURE

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858 Term
No. 2004-CV-420

Detendant(s) ﬂd@ C}‘/" 6@‘ / 7é

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEM PTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BRIAN S. ZALOGA
BRIAN S ZALOGA
10 ASPEN LANE
MYSTIC MOUNTAIN ESTATE
NUMIDIA, PA 17858

Your house at 10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estale, Numidia, PA 17858 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff's Sale on _ _. 2t 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $103,113.39 obtained by M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ARBLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call;
215-627-1322



2004-CV-420
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was fmproperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,
3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the mere chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attomey}.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.
s AR 2o o nMINE o oALE DORS NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property wilt be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the hid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedulc of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUHTE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFI A, TA 19106

FIRSTRUST

3-7380/2360

11/02/2004

211946

$ 2.600.00

PAY

oneh oF Sheriff of Coumbia County
TWO THOUSAND AND XX / 160 ~—-

vemo  “Zaloga

~DOLLARS

MORTGAGE D_% NT ACCOUNT
b%

\F /xcd q,_.__wm_u n_m»s

b Secury leatueas Details oo bacy

P2l lHLE" 23073804

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Sheriff of Coumbia County

Mortgage Disbursement

Zaloga

7a

k000 rm__.

11/02/2004
2,000.00

2,000.00

211946



